
 ITI/TUMSAR/TENDER DOCUMENTS/1 
 

egkjk"V 'kklu 

'kkldh; vkS|ksfxd izf’k{k.k laLFkk]rqelj 

Rkqelj Vkmu jsYos LVs’ku toG]rqelj] ftYgk HkaMkjk 441912 

WWW.DVET.GOV.INe-mail: :iti.tumsar@dvet.gov.in   Phone No.07183-233676 

&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&  

                Price  : Rs. 100/- 

           E.M.D. : Rs. 1000/- 

 

TENDER FORM 

(COMMERCIAL) Tender no. 01 

 

1. Schedule of Tender no.  : Tender/ITI Tumsar/Sale of W.off/2024-25/R-01 

2. Last date of Submission of Tender : Dt. 16/04/2025  upto 3:00 pm 

3. Date of Opening Technical offer : Dt. 17/04/2025  at 11:30 am 

(Envelop no.- 01) 

4. Date of Opening Commercial offer : Dt. 17/04/2025 at 12:30 pm 

 

vuq dz- fuysZf[kr ;a=lkeqxzhps ukao ,dw.k la[;k 
ykWVP;k fuofnsph 

,d=hr fdaer 

1 Tennon Saw 16   

2 PVC Rule  16   

3 Ohm Meter Shunt Type 1   

4 Ohm meter series type 1   

5 Rheostat 0-25 1   

6 Function Generator 1   

7 Fire Buckets  4   

8 DC Power supply 1   

9 Digital Tachometer  1   

10 Inverter 1.2 KVA 1   

11 
Transformer Single Phase 1 KVA 230/115 V 

core Type Air Cooled 
2 

  

12 Box spanner set  10 to 32 mm 1   

13 Gimlet 1   

14 Bradwal 2   

15 File flat bastard 150 mm 1   

16 File flat second cut 200 mm jk 4   

17 Round file smooth 200 mm jk 3   

18 
Double ended spanner set 6x7, to  24x27 mm 

set of 10 
10 

  

19 Ball pein hammer 200 gm  4   

20 Combination plier insulated taparia 150 mm 13   

21 Long nose plier insulated taparia 16   

22 
Heavy duty screw driver with plastic handle 

10x200mm 
17 

  

23 Bench vice 65 mm 4   

24 End cutting nipper 160mm 17   

25 Heatsink plier red insulated 125cm 17   

http://www.dvet.gov.in/


 ITI/TUMSAR/TENDER DOCUMENTS/2 
 

26 Watchmeker screwdriver set 6of set 10   

27 knife electrician 160mm 15   

28 Allenkey 9pcs set 17   

29 Diagonal cutter plier160mm 17   

30 
Desktop computer with preloaded operation 

system KBS 
1 

  

31 1.0 KVA Online UPS  2   

32 1.0 KVA Online UPS  1   

33 HP LJ 1606 Printer 1   

34 HPJP 1007 printer 1   

35 Hp Laser Printer M202 DW 1   

36 Wall Clock Digital 1   

37 Scanner HP 1   

38 Phaser 6010 Nework Printer 2   

39 Online UPS 3.0 KVA (APC) 1   

40 Intel Computer Desktop Make Acer M200 1   

41 Personal computer M73 Lenovo Think Center  2 
  

42 Laptop HP 2560 1   

43 
Destop Computer with preloaded OD MAke 

KBS 
1 

  

44 Divider Wing 200mm 11   

45 Spring Divider 100mm 14   

46 Soldering Iron copper bit without handle 8   

47 Protractor with blades 15   

48 Drill Hand 0-12 mm 2   

49 Lazy Tong Type Pop Riveting Gun 2   

50 Hand Vice 50mm 7   

51 Snip Straight 200 mm 2   

52 Snip Bend 200 mm 6   

53 Stake funnel 4   

54 Stake round & bottom 4   

55 Stake Hatchet 4   

56 Stake Half Moon 4   

57 Snip (Tin Cutter ) 10" 7   

58 Cross Pein Hammer 0.22kg 5   

59 Pneumatic Rivet Gun 1   

60 Tinmans Square 30x45 cm 4   

61 Universal Hand Shear Machine 1   

  

,dw.k jDde 

   

 

                                                    
   ¼ Jh- fl- ,l- jkÅr  ½ 

          izkpk;Z                                 fufonk /kkjd 

'kkldh; vkS|ksfxd izf’k{k.k laLFkk] 

      rqelj ft- HkaMkjk 

 



 ITI/TUMSAR/TENDER DOCUMENTS/3 
 

egkjk"V 'kklu 

'kkldh; vkS|ksfxd izf’k{k.k laLFkk]rqelj 

Rkqelj Vkmu jsYos LVs’ku toG]rqelj] ftYgk HkaMkjk 441912 

WWW.DVET.GOV.INe-mail: :iti.tumsar@dvet.gov.in   Phone No.07183-233676 

&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&-

SALE OF WRITE OFF MACHINARY TENDER SYSTEM INSTRUCTION 

FOR TENDERERS 

1. The tender Notice is already published in daily News paper namely “Lokmat” on dt. 

06/04/2025 & web site – https://nagpur.dvet.gov.in/wp-admin 

Please read the various instructions in the tender notice. 

2. The offer should be submitted in the prescribed from in TWO BID SYSTEM ONLY. 

3. Please note the TWO ENVELOP ARE SEPARATE (Technical and Commercial).  Care 

should be taken while inserting respective documents. 

4. Envelop No. 1 should be sealed and super scribed as “Technical offer” with Tender no. 

and date of opening on it .  Envelop no. 2 should be sealed and super scribed as 

“Commercial offer” with Tender number and date of opening on it.  Both the envelops 

should be in another single envelop with required information. 

5. Envelop no. 1 (Technical offer) will be opened on the date specified in Tender notice in 

presence of Tenderer or their Authorized Representative, if attended on date & time. 

6. The tenderers qualifying technically are only eligible for opening of Envelop no. 2 

(Commercial Offer) and will be opened in the presenceof Tenderer or their Authorized 

Representative on a date mentioned in Tender Notice or which will be notified later. 

7. Write off Material “As is where is basis” for sale can be seen in the Institute between 

10:00 am to 3:00 pm only on working days. 

8. The offer should be firm.  Change in prices will not be allowed.  Machine 

transportation charges and other charges if any should be borne by the concerned 

tenderer. 

9. Principal , ITI Tumsar reserves the right to accept or reject all the offers received in this 

regard without assigning any reasons whatsoever at any stage.  In all cases of disputes 

or interpretations arising out of this scrap sale the decision of  Principal, ITI Tumsar 

shall be binding on them and it is final. 

10. Tender will be accepted in sealed box kept in ITI Tumsar office, between 10:00 am to 

3:00 pm. 

11. GST will be excluding as applicable. 

12. Principal, Govt. ITI Tumsar Account no. -11365482679 & IFSC - SBIN0000491 

13. Quote the price of whole lot and not for an individual item. 

 

 

Principal 

Govt. Industrial Training Institute, 

Tumsar, Dist. Bhandara 

 

 

 

http://www.dvet.gov.in/


 ITI/TUMSAR/TENDER DOCUMENTS/4 
 

 

 
egkjk"V 'kklu 

'kkldh; vkS|ksfxd izf’k{k.k laLFkk]rqelj 

Rkqelj Vkmu jsYos LVs’ku toG]rqelj] ftYgk HkaMkjk 441912 

WWW.DVET.GOV.INe-mail: :iti.tumsar@dvet.gov.in   Phone No.07183-233676 

&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&  

                 

 

vuq 

dz- 
fuysZf[kr ;a=lkeqxzhps ukao ,dw.k la[;k 

1 IT equipments and tools & equipments As per list attached 

 

 

  fufonk lacaf/kr vko’;d ekfgrh vVh o ‘krhZ tksMko;kps vko’;d dkxni=s] Mh-Mh- 

lfVZfQdsV bR;knhph ekfgrh vtkZlkscr ns.;kr ;sbZy-  fufonk fLodkj.ks fdaok ukdkj.ks lacaf/kpk laiw.kZ vf/kdkj 

[kkyhy Lok{kjhus vf/kdkjh ;kauh jk[kwu Bsoysys vkgsr- 

  

                                                    
¼ Jh- fl- ,l- jkÅr  ½ 

izkpk;Z 

'kkldh; vkS|ksfxd izf’k{k.k laLFkk] 

rqelj ft- HkaMkjk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.dvet.gov.in/


 ITI/TUMSAR/TENDER DOCUMENTS/5 
 

 

 
egkjk"V 'kklu 

'kkldh; vkS|ksfxd izf’k{k.k laLFkk]rqelj 

Rkqelj Vkmu jsYos LVs’ku toG]rqelj] ftYgk HkaMkjk 441912 

WWW.DVET.GOV.INe-mail: :iti.tumsar@dvet.gov.in   Phone No.07183-233676 

&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&  

                 

^^fufonk lqpuk** 
 

 
  ek-lglapkyd] O;olk; f’k{k.k o izf’k{k.k] izknsf’kd dk;kZy;] flfOgy ykbZu] ukxiwj ;k 

dk;kZy;kps vf/kiR;k[kyh vlysY;k ‘kklfd; vkS|ksfxd izf’k{k.k laLFkk] rqelj] ft- HkaMkjk ;sFkhy fuysZf[kr 

dj.;kr vkysyh lkfgR; fodzh o foYgsokV djko;kph vkgs- bPNwd [kjsnhnkj] QkeZl ;kaP;kdMwu flycan 

fufonk nksu fyQkQs i/nrhuwlkj rkaf=d (Technical) fyQkQk o O;olk;hd (Commercial) fyQkQk e/ks 

fnukad 10@04@2025 rs 16@04@2025 i;Zar ekxfo.;kr ;sr vkgs-  rjh bPNwdkauh vf/kd ekfgrhlkBh ;k 

dk;kZy;krhy HkakMkj foHkkxk’kh ‘kklfd; lqVVhps fnol lksMwu fnukad 10@04@2025 rs 16@04@2025 

i;Zar ldkGh 10%00 rs nqikjh 3%00 okts i;Zar laidZ lk/kwu dks&;k fufonk vko’;d ‘kqYd Hk:u izkIr 

d:u ?;kO;kr fdaok https://nagpur.dvet.gov.in/bhandara-institute/government-industrial-training-

institute-tumsar-tah-tumsar-dist-bhandara/  ;k ladsr LFkGko:u download d:u izkpk;Z] 'kkldh; 

vkS|ksfxd izf’k{k.k laLFkk] rqelj ;kaps [kkyhy vkWuykbZu i/nrhus Qh tek djkoh- 

 

1- dkss&;k fufonk fodzhpk fnukad    % fn- 10@4@2025 rs 16@4@2025 nqikjh 3%00 okts i;Zar 

    ¼QDr ‘kkldh; dkedktkpk fno’kh½ 

2- fufonk fLod`rhph varhe eqnr    % fnukad 16@04@2025 nqikjh 3%00 okts i;Zar 

3- rkaf=d fufonk m?kM.;kpk fnukad    % fnukad 17@04@2025 ldkGh 11%00 oktrk 

4- O;olk;hd fufonk m?kM.;kph fnukad   % fnukad 17@04@2025 nqikjh 12%30 oktrk 

5- fufonk lkscr Hkjko;kph vuker jDde % 1000@& ¼izkpk;Z] ‘kklfd; vkS|ksfxd izf’k{k.k laLFkk] rqelj]  

                                 ;kaps dMs jks[khus fdaok [kkR;kr tek djkoh½ 

6- fufonk izi=kph fdaer     % : 100@& 

7- fufonk i=kr mYys[k dsysyh lkfgR; izR;{k ikg.kh lacaf/kr vkS|ksfxd izf’k{k.k laLFkk] rqelj ;sFks tkowu 

dk;kZy;hu osGsr ‘kklfd; dkedktkpk fno’kh djrk ;sbZy- 

 

fufonk lacaf/kr vko’;d ekfgrh vVh o ‘krhZ tksMko;kps vko’;d dkxni=s] Mh-Mh- lfVZfQdsV 

bR;knhph ekfgrh vtkZlkscr ns.;kr ;sbZy-  fufonk fLodkj.ks fdaok ukdkj.ks lacaf/kpk laiw.kZ vf/kdkj [kkyhy 

Lok{kjhus vf/kdkjh ;kauh jk[kwu Bsoysys vkgsr-  rlsp vf/kdP;k ekfgrh djhrk ;k dk;kZy;kph ladsr LFkG 

https://nagpur.dvet.gov.in/bhandara-institute/government-industrial-training-institute-tumsar-tah-

tumsar-dist-bhandara/ 

  

                                                    
¼ Jh- fl- ,l- jkÅr  ½ 

izkpk;Z 

'kkldh; vkS|ksfxd izf’k{k.k laLFkk] 

rqelj ft- HkaMkjk 

 

 

 

 

http://www.dvet.gov.in/


 ITI/TUMSAR/TENDER DOCUMENTS/6 
 

Envelop No. 1 (TECHNICAL OFFER) 

 

It should contain the following documents chronologically. 

 

1. Xerox copy of prescribed Technical Tender form purchased from this office duly 

signed by the tenderer shoulb be submitted, in Envelop no. 1. DO NOT WRITE THE 

PRICE ON IT. 

2. Cash receipt for the cost of tender form should be submitted. 

3. Cash or E.M.D. Rs 1000/- should be paid in the form of D.D. in favour of “Principal 

Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Tumsar” and attached with the Technical offer or to 

be deposited in the Bank Account. 

4. Start copy of C.S.P.O./D.I.C/S.S.I./N.S.I.C./D.G.S & D Registration certificate should 

be submitted in support for exemption for paying E.M.D. for tendered items. 

5. Undertaking for payment of write off materials within two (2) weeks from the date of 

order. 

6. I.T. clearance certificate should be submitted along with the offer. 

7. GST clearance certificate should be submitted along with the offer. 

8. Gumasta license, Aadhar card & Pan card of firm or individual should be submitted 

along with the offer. 

Note :- 

 

1. All documents listed above (i.e. from Sr. No. 1 to 8) are to be numbered and arranged 

serially for easy handling.  The documents should be in A-4 size as far as possible and 

in the booklet form. 

2. All documents should duly attested by the Gazetted Officer or Spl. Executive Officer. 

3. TENDER WITHOUT XEROX COPIES OF TENDER COST RECEIPT, 

“PRESCRIBED TENDER FORM” WILL BE SUMMARILY REJECTED, WHICH 

MAY PLEASE BE NOTED. 

 

Envelop No. 2 (COMMERCIAL OFFER) 

 

1. Original copy of Prescribed Tender form purchased from this office duly signed by 

the Tendered should be submitted in Envelop no. 2 

NOTE :- 

 

1. Rate should be quoted only for the materials mentioned in commercial bid for whole 

lot not for individual. 

2. GST is applicable over & above the order amount. 

3. Undersigned reserves the rights of cancelling part or whole Tender.  Also extended 

the date & time if necessary. 

 

 

Principal 

Govt. Industrial Training Institute, 

Tumsar, Dist. Bhandara 

 


